OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ 997 1017 Dated: XY /f/u 73

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 24-08-2017

I

4-

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engincer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engincer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /888 / 2017,
dated 03-08-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer.
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

During the course of meeting following discuss\iy were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on datqd_Z_L];QS;m’? were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii- The tender was opened on 24-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening

Committee.
The committee was informed that (}F Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 24-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 24-08-2017 in the office of[)is?l Engineer, District Council Karachi.

‘,\!\\M\

\
Mr.Khan Muhamma lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (I&ember} Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offiger EExecutivé Engineer District Engineer
District Council Kdrachi D.M.C ( Last ) & District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



(Page No.2)

(Work No. 05)

(Tender notice No. 888) open on 24-08-2017.

Accounts Officer /
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. R
¥ Sr. No/ P
= Rank n
Work Name of Firms L oanking | Remarks
Niilior | I'erm of Cost
7 07_17_77 ] M/S Iahlr Conslrucllon & Cu ___ B ] I; Lowest Accepted
- M/S Ellahi Construction CO & E merprlse ‘ Lowest Highest Rejected
o ] -m!' h T
o i M/S.Hi Tech Enterprise S 7,] Ot | Highest Rejected |
0z " M/S Tahir Construction & x Co | 1" Lowest | Accepted
= | M/S Slafa & Aliza Construction Companey 2" Lowest IHighest Rejected
= VAR RGBT S o e
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise I l““_cs_l | Highest Rejected |
03 M/S Slafa & Aliza Construction Companey | 1% Lowest Accepted
- M/S Fawad Builder 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
= o e e __ighest Rejected
- | M/SHii Tech Enterprise - | Fhevest | dighest Rejected
04 | M/S Multi Tech Fnterprlse B Lowesli  Accepted |
- M/S Hii Tech Enterprise | 2™Lowest | [Highest Rejected |
- M/S Noorani Construction & Ganral Oder -
S Lowest S
upplair ] ~ Highest Rejected |
< — S " .
05 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise ] 1 Lowest | Accepted
- M/S Hii Tech Enterprise "“" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & Ganral Oder -
3" Lowest ; : .
. | Supplair. - Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.
8- Decision.
In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.
\
\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.TauqeerAbbas(\’emher) Mr. Fazal Mehtood Gill (Chairman)

District angineer

\ﬁ/[}istrict Council Karachi



-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E/2017/888 Dated 03-08-2107

Dated of opening: - 24-08-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

L.

| Tehiv Cothpcpm? o | P

| # Bk B | G

Selata 2 eEa Consh Compeny

|\ Pl Jeck  Enterfue

6 | ///
fovrad Badder | 4=

Netvani ek % qmm/ dler
_______ S o T AL —
8
J—/ —
I - . \;
) Mr.Taugeer Abbas {Member) MMGIII (Chalrman)
Accountg Officer Executive Engineer DlstrlctEngmeer

District Countil Karachi D.M.C (East) |str1ct Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 888) opening 24-08-2017.

. ___1_'_n Name of Procurmg Agency District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 888 Dated 03-08-2017
Tender Description/name of Work | Providing Laying Water Supplv Line at Bhoro Jokhio Goth |
3 / item UC Chohar
4 | Method of Procurement ;: Single Stage (one envelop) B "
. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 3
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos B -
7 | Total Bids Received ] 03Nos - - .
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
|| (ifapplicable): B ) )
9 No. of Bid tcchmcalh quallhcd N/A
- (if applicable) I - - - -
|10 Bld(s) Rejecled (Nil)
bt [ B
| 11 |F |nanc1al Bid ()penmg datc 24-08-2017 B -
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered ﬁa::::::g Comparison with Reasot" S fm; Remark
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost o FABRARE
- - of cost rejection. |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
: R Pay order No 0036560
/3 Tt * Substantially | Amount Rs. 10,000/~
| |Construction& Co | 455861/~ | Lowest |  19.70%Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
2 M/S Ellahi Pay order No 10587022
Construction CO & gt Substantially | Amount Rs.10.000/=
| Enterprise | 456433/~ Loyfg 1985% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
5 | i ded ¥ ——— 1;\4» u:duRNL;nl (1)83?468
Y tarnrice - antially mount Rs
Lmu'prl%.L o - 456813/~ | F'O\‘?S1 19.95% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank -
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir
Construction & Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract\to the bidder.
\
\!
\!
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Alh;as (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer/
District Council chi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
W E?’[)istricl Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.888 opening date 24-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Providing Laying Water Supply Line at Bhoro Jokhio Goth UC Chohar

% M/S Tahir M/S Ellahi —
’ Eligibility Criteria | Construction & | Construction CO & | . | :
No. : Enterprise
Tl o Co | Enterprise |
L L Available Available Available
5 I
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. | Professional Tax NA NA i
4 Registration certificate : Bl - Bl
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Ves Ves i

. experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last : . )
6 ) ) Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

¥ s hed Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
g slafnped F)y the -authorixcd s Vei o
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g Qualified/ Disquatiied Qualified Qualified Qualified
WA
\ L\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Office Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.888) open on 24-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing Laying Water Supply Line at Bhoro Jokhio Goth UC Chohar

Sr ‘

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost i Rate Quoted by the Contractors
" | Costof Schedule Rs3.80.837/= | |. . | ‘ Comparison with Cost offered
| Cost of Schedu - ; ; p
Add20% Above Rs 76.167/= | SrNo | Ramieor it on Dideer | Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 4.57.004/= { | .
I M/S Tahir Construction & Co | !
\ 19.70% Above 4,55,861/=
Total I:stimate Cost Rs 4,57,004/= }
| 2| M/S Ellahi Construction CO & Enterprise | .
[ 11
| . 19.85% Above 4.56.433/=
: o 1980
| | }
| 1 3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise |
| | o |
e I I —— — —— [ 1995% Above 7 4.5&8%1
[~ | Total Estimate Cost/ PC Cost " Rs4,57,004/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
- Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 4,57,004/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 4.55.861/=
Difference:- RS 1,143/=
Rs 1,143/= x 100 = 0.25% Below

RS 4,57,004/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Tahir Construction & Co at @19.70% Above the Schedu
in competition. 1 approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-201(

W : é; ,\

Mr. Khan Muhamma Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Execitive Engineer District Engincer
District Council Karachi D.MLC (East) District Council Karachi

“ost and being the lowest
ended-2013.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 888) opening 24-08-2017.

1| Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi |
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 888 Dated 03-08-2017
Tender Description/name of Work Installation of Sumbmersbile pump Machinery at Yameen
3 /item Jokhio Goth UC Chohar
4 Method of Procurement j Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: o Through SPPRA website
~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos S
~ 7 | Total Bids Received | 03 Nos - )
8 1 F:chnlcgl Bid F)penmg date N/A
| (if applicable): I o o
9 N_o. 0f31d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) B
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 24-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :?::::E Comparison with aR:asotns fo:;
. or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost REpLaiEe
of cost | rejection
1 | 2 3 4 5 | 6
M/S Tahil: i* Substantially
l_ Construction & Co 9,97,200/= Lowest Offer Rate Responsive
5 | M/S Slafa & Aliza
Construction ond Substantially
| Companey 9,98.300/ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive
rd A — 1 ) i
3 | M/S Multi Tech . . —
Enterprise Lowest Sulmiantialy
B p - 19.99.900/ Wi | Offer Rate Responsive
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

District Council Kdrachi

Remarks

{4

Pay order No 0036557
Amount Rs.20,000/=
‘Sindh Bank
Pay order No
2509517Amount
Rs.20.000/=

NIB Bank

Pay order No 082994
Amount Rs.20.000/=
Sindh Bank

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir

Construction & Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

\aa
A >
N\
\
\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas '(Member}
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

et

Jistrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




™

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.888 opening date 24-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Installation of Sumbmersbile pump Machinery at Yameen Jokhio Goth UC Chohar

Sr. P -l MUS Slafa & Aliza | 1o vt Tech
Eligibility Criteria Construction & |Construction . .
No. ' Enterprise
I ~|Co |Companey i
ta | AN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A }
3. | Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 _Ré_gislralion certificate . _
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
._ . - . i - N 74‘7 N o
5 Mlmn_mm Five year’s ) Yes ‘ Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 |Tumover of at least last Available Available Available
three years
i 3id Security | ; ; .
7 equired Bi Seoprity o Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped !)y the aul'horlzed P Yo Vg
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |Qualihed ¢ Disquitinicd Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
\\ )
\\\
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Counéil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
._ Work No-02 N.1.T 03 Works. (Tender notice No.888) open on 24-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Installation of Sumbmersbile pump Machinery at Yameen Jokhio Goth UC Chohar

| s |

No | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ! Rate Quoted by the Contractors
No | ‘
1
‘ost of Offe r Rate ) Rs 10.00.0007/= | | : Comparison with Cost offered
| Costof Offer | ‘ Sr N X . . p
f 1 ;'" N B Namesf Firm or B}dde.r B Schedule cost by the Bidder
I M/S Tahir Construction & Co
| Offer Rate | 9,97,200/=
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 10,00,0007/= | ; 1
! \ 2 | M/S Slafa & Aliza Construction Companey |
| L | ‘ Offer Rate 998,300/~ |
| | |
. . | |
: | 3| M/S Multi Tech Enterprise ‘ \
- : - s , ————OfferRate————1—9,99,906/~——
i Total Estimate (-(Eﬁ)(' Cost Rs 10,00,0007/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 10,00,0007/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.200/=
| Difference:- RS 2,800/=

| Rs 2,800/= x 100= 0.28% Below
| RS 10,00,0007/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Tahir Construction & Co at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalitics of SPPRA Rule-2010 1ded-2013.

i\{af

\
Mpr. Khan Muhammad MalikfMember) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 888) opening 24-08-2017.

. 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2  Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 888 Dated 03-08-2017
Tender Dcscr]pt]on/nalne of Work Sllpplylﬂg of Manhole Cover & ng Slabb at lefcrcnt ucC
3 | /item of DCK
4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) B
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos B -
| 7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos - -
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): R -
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
_ | (ifapplicable) N
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nl])
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 24-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N Name of Firm Cost offered F}'at':::::g Comparison with Reasotn s fo;
s or Bidder by the Bidder | ' % Estimated cost RTINS
T | = | ofcost o ~ | rejection
1 2 3 4 S5 | 6
M/S Slafa & Aliza
| Construction ™ Substantially
| Company 9,94,262/= | Lowest 19.50% Above Responsive
- M/S Fawad Builder e Substantially
995510/ Lowest 19.65% Above Responsive
[ ‘lfd - i T
0 Py 2
4 [[V:fe H:SICCCh Lowest Substantially
SR 9.96.758/ OWESL T 19.80% Above Responsive

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Slafa &
Aliza Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to Lt‘he bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council ‘Karachi

Mr Fazal Mehmo
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

~ Bank Islami

\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Remarks
1
Pay order No 03814348
Amount Rs.20.000/=
Bank Al Habib
Pay order No01563150
Amount Rs.20.000/

Pay order No 0()322()08
Amount Rs.20.000/=
Sindh Bank

Glll (Chairman)
District Engincer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (nIT-05 Works)

Tender Notice No.888 opening date 24-08-2017

Name of Work Supplying of Manhole Cover & Ring slabs at Different UC Of DCK

Sr. . —_
Cligi Crit
No. Eligibility Criteria
1. |NTN
2. | Sales Tax Registration
3. |Professional Tax
:1 %gislrélion certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last
three years
Required Bid Scc.unly is
7
attached
Bld is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Quallhcd / Dlsquahﬁed
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)

Accounts Officer

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

M/S Slafa &
Azl M/S Fawad Builder
Construction
| Companey -
Available Available
N.A N.A
N.A N.A
Available Available
Yes Yes
Available Available
Available Available
Yes Yes
Qualified Qualified

Mr Fazal Mehmo

M/S Hii Tech
Enterprise

_| o
Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Glll (Chairman)
District Engineer
Drstnct Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.888) open on 24-08-2017.

. SUBJECT:- Supplying of Manhole Cover & Ring slabs at Different UC Of DCK
) ::] Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ' Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost of Schudle - Rs 832,019/~ | ] Comparison with " Cost offered
1| | Sr.N a i - Bi | p
| | Add 20% Above Rs 1.66.404/= | ;j} 7\7” ! Nameof Birm ov Bedder ~ Schedule cost ‘ by the Bidder !
Rs 9.98.423/= \
| M/S Slafa & Aliza Construction |
Companey _
19.50% Above - 9,94,262/=
‘ | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,423/= . \ | |
; \ 2 M/S Fawad Builder ‘ .
! 19.65% Above | 9.95,510/= !
i ‘ |
. \ 1 - . ‘
! ‘ 3 | M/S Hii Tech Enterprise
L—J—f — — l — ‘ T — 9800 Abeve———— 996, 75l =—1—
| Total Estimate (‘UHITR' (_‘ot;l Rs 9,98,423/= ‘ Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| ] ] T Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,423/=
y | Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.262/=
| Difference:- RS 4,161/=

s ! Rs 4.161/= x 100 = 0.41% Below
RS 9,98,423/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Slafa & Aliza Construction Companey at @ 19.50% Above the Schedule Cost and
being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work ord&\r may be issued after the compliance ol all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-

2013. \
- \\
\\ M ' )
Mr. Khan Muhammgd Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer ,n\bifas(:\'!cmhcr) Mr. Fazal Mehwood &ill (Chairman)
Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) ﬂ District Council Karachi



S.No

1.

Name of Firm

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

/ item

Method of Procuremenl

Tender Publlshed

Bid Evaluation Report

1 NaineiﬁPrdéur_in_E/\geng_)_f_:
| Tender Reference No

Tender Description/name of Work

lota] Bld documents | Sold

'l otal BldS Received

Technical Bid- Opemng \g date

(if applicable):

~(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rejected

| Financial Bid Opening date

| No. of Bid technically qualified

Bid Evaluation Report:

or Bidder
2

Cost offered
by the Bidder

3 o

] D1str1ct Counc;l Karachi

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 888) opening 24-08-2017.

No . D.C.K / District Engineer / 70]7 / 888 Dated 03- 08 2017

| Construction of Pump Room Essa Zehri Goth ,Safar Brohi {
Goth Teko Goth & Molvi Abdul Qadir Goth UC Allah Pai |

M/S Multi Tech
Lntcrprlsc

M/S Hi Tech
Enterprise

M/S Noorani
Construction &

| Ganral Oder Supplair |

9,95351/=

95.951/:

=S

| Single Stage (one envelop) T we
‘Through SPPRA website
| 03 Nos - -
|O03Nos
N/A .
= — e e =
N/A
(Nil)
| 24-08-2017 .
Réhi{iﬁé 2 : 3 Reasons for
Comparison with 1
in terms yopd acceptance/ Remarks
Estimated cost £
| ofcost | — _ | rejection
4 | 8 1 & e e
x Pay order No 0041361
& Part A 9.90% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-

9.8

9.96711/-

Enterprise declared |

awarding contract

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)

Accounts Offiger
District Council

5

the bidder.

L

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

Lowest | Part B 19.75% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
: ) Pay order No 03756166
2™ Part A 9.95% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
 Lowest | PartB 19.85% Above | Responsive | Bank AL Habib
¥ Pay order No 117763621
Dyt 0 . i . -
Lowest Part A 10% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/

Part B 20% Above | Responsive | IHBL Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Multi Tech
s the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

& .IV\.“‘ &\M/

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

[? District EEngineer

D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (niT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.888 opening date 24-08-2017

Name of Work Construction of Pump Room Essa Zehri Goth ,Safar Brohi Goth Teko Goth & Molvi Abdul
Qadir Goth UC Allah Pai

M/S Noorani

Sr. e o M/S Multi Tech M/S Hii Tech Construction &

No. Eligibility Ciitena Enterprise Enterprise Ganral Oder

] X B . __ |Supplair ]
Le LN Available Available Available

N.A N.A N.A

2. |Sales Tax Registration

D i Pl F s
Professional Tax . N.A N.a

L
z
D

_4 ﬁégistratiorfc:?ﬁiﬁca?e .
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available

-

QUALIFICATION

CRITERIA:
5 Mnumum Five year’s Vo Vi Vg
experience of relevant field.
6 TU.I'HOVCI‘ QU Jeast laat Available Available Available
three years
T quunn‘ed Eoid Speouri 18 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized . -
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualdwds Disqoalied Qulified Qualified Oilified
\,
AW
[ ™
‘\ "\k\ v NM
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officap Executive Engineer istrict Engineer

District Council Kafachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.888) open on 24-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Construction of Pump Room Essa Zehri Goth ,Safar Brohi Goth Teko Goth & Molvi Abdul Qadir Goth UC Allah Pai

:; ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
I
| ~ - -
‘ Part A Cost of Schudle Rs 5.51,131/= - y ; : Comparison with | Cost offered
l ‘ Add 10% Above on item no 8&10 Rs 14.129/= [ SI'N_‘ | N_ame of Firm or Bidder ) Schedule cost J by the Bidder |
Add Cartage Rs 44.667/= [ ] | !
‘ S 7= | . . | i
Feg 50 ' 1 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise Part A 9.90% Above | .
Part B Cost of Schudle Rs3.21,723/= | ' Part B 19.75% Above 9,95,351/=
‘ Add 20% Above Rs 64.345/= . ! i ‘ ,
Rs 3.86,068/= ! 2 M/S Hii Tech Enterprise | Part A 9.95% Above |
| Total Amount Part A+B Rs 9.99.995/= - ‘ Part B 19.85% Above ‘ 9.95.951/ |
-  Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,995/= s M/S Noorani Construction & Ganral Oder |
i ) Supplair l Part A 10% Above |
? 1 Part B 20% Above 9,96,711/= |
- \
l
| , :
) Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,995/= ; Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
‘ L | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,995/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95351/=
| Difference:- RS 4.644/=
' Rs 4.644/= x 100= 0.46% Below

_ RS 9,99,995/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/ Multi Tech Enterprise at @ Part A 9.90% Above Part B 19.75% Above the Schedule

Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved thelwork order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010
Amended-2013. )

"

Mr. Khan Muhammgd Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Eazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

AccountsOfficer Executive Engincer \)}/ District Engineer

District Coundil Karachi D.MLC (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)

(Tender notice No. 888) opening 24-08-2017.

1 NdmL of Procunng Ag Ecncy 7Dlstr1ct Council _I_(_a___rach1
! 2 Icndcr Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 888 Ddlcd 103-08-2017
‘ T O — Y Improvement /Repair Of Water Line at Yousuf Goth Al
| 3 ﬁ? ¢ P Muhammad Goth Yaqoob Goth Nasseer Qalandrani Goth |
= ‘& UC Office at UC Allah Pai j
4 | Method of Procurement B Single Stage (one envclop) - |
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website !
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos - - _
7 | Total Bids Received - 03 Nos - .
8 1 fechnlc.al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): ; . S
9 N.o. oand technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) ] ) -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 24-08-2017 B
" 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered ia;tizg Comparison with 5:::0;15“2(:; ok
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost pta
B o o of cost | rejection - 7
12 3 4 3 L ® |\ T
AR DLy T 1" Substantially AmOunLRS20,000)=
1 | Enterprise 9,80,036/= Lowest 19.85% Above | Responsive | Bank AL Habib
Pay order No 03756167
2 P/I/S Hi Tech nd Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
- nterprise 9.80.853/= | Lowest 19.95% Above Responsive | Bank AL Habib
3 | M/S Noorani 3¢ Pay order No 13002472
Construction & Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/:
Ganral Oder Supplair 9.81,262/ ) 20 % Above Responsive | UBL Bank

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
¢ The E.E concerned for compliance af rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise declared has the lowest :cspon'ilve bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr Faz@eh D&Iﬁman)

Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer

)mrlu. Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Improvement /Repair Of Water Line at Yousuf Goth Ali Muhammad Goth Yaqoob Goth Nasseer

Sr.

o

wh

No.

Qalandrani Goth & UC Office at UC Allah Pai

Eligibility Criteria

NTN

Sales Tax Registration

Professional Tax

Registration certificate
with Sindh Revenue Board

QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:

Minimum Five year’s

Turnover of at least last
three years

Required Bid Security is
attached.

Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

Qualified / Disqualified

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)

Accounts Officer

District Council Karachi

experience of relevant field.

M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

M/S Hii Tech
Enterprise

Available

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Mr.Taugeer Abb§§ (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

(Work No. 05) (niT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.888 opening date 24-08-2017

M/S Noorani
Construction &
Ganral Oder
Supplair

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Mr. Fazal Mehm
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

ill (Chairman)



& DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.L'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.888) open on 24-08-2017.

“ SUBJECT:- Improvement /Repair Of Water Line at Yousuf Goth Ali Muhammad Goth Yaqoob Goth Nasseer Qalandrani Goth & UC Office at
UC Allah Pai
! ::, Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ‘ Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost of Schudle Rs8.17.719~= | [ _ . | , . . : Comparison with | Cost offered
| Add20% Above Rs 1.63.543= | |S™NO Nameel Fiom or Bidder E Schedule cost by the Bidder
| Rs 9.81.262/= . |
' I | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
. ; i 19.85% Above 9,80,036/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,81,262/= | . ) ,
1 | ‘ 2 M/S Hii Tech Enterprise |
|
| | . | 19.95% Above 9.80.853/~
! 1 [ !
l ; ‘ | 3 M/S Noorani Construction & Ganral Oder
1 ‘ | ’ Supplair
‘ — i - 20 n/u Above 9.8‘1 262=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,81,262/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
" | Y Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,81,262/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.80.036/=
Difference:- RS 1,226/=
-
Rs 1.226/= x 100= 0.12% Below

RS 9,81,262/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/ Multi Tech Enterprise at @ 19.85% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competifion. I approved the work order may be issued ﬂ-i:u_'r the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Am¢Titgd-2013.

\
\
\ 'eJ."'\, B
v\
Mr. Khan Muhammad M Mr.Taugeer Ab¥as (\}a-lcml:el') Mr. Fazal Mehmood (mn
Accounts O Executive Engineer \ District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

